## ASSURANCE OF COMPLIANCE WITH PROGRAM POLICIES OF THE COLORADO COMMISSION ON HIGHER EDUCATION ISSUED TO IMPLEMENT AND COMPLY WITH 23-3.3 and 23-3.5, C.R.S., and

THE HIGHER EDUCATION OPPORTUNITY ACT of 2008, U.S. PUBLIC LAW 110-315, SECTION 20 U.S.C. 1001

	Gives THIS ASSURANCE as a condition of and for the purpose	e o
	unded student assistance programs of the State of Colorado administered by	
	COLORADO COMMISSION ON HIGHER EDUCATION pursuant to 23-	
	HE HIGHER EDUCATION OPPORTUNITY ACT of 2008, U.S. Public Law	W
No: 110-315, Section 20 U	J.S.C. 1001.	
	Will complement the home living and and deligned about a	
(Institution)	, Will comply with the policies and guidelines adopted	
	sion on Higher Education to participate in the State funded student assista	nc.
•	e of Colorado and U.S. Public Laws cited above. The institution agrees	
	es of the State of Colorado issued pursuant to and pertinent to said progra	
1 2	impliance audits performed to demonstrate accountability for the State fun	
	ns under the program policies pertinent and related to the above cited laws	
rules. Such audits shall be	e conducted according to guidelines established by the State Auditor's Of	fice
and the Colorado Commis	sion on Higher Education and the State Auditor's Office.	
~ *	policies and practices will result in suspension from the Colorado stud	den
assistance programs.		
By:	/	
	President or Chief Executive Officer Date	
Name of Institution:		
OI IIIDUIGUIOII.		